## Five Star Diamond Salon Program Acceptance Form

devoted creations. skincare	TANOVATIONS" Cardy of Taning	SELFIE. Glow Gunless	Hemp IQ.	COSMOSTIAN by cosmopolitan		LUCASOL	
Salon Name: _			Contact:				
Address:		City:		State:	Zip:		
Telephone:	Fax:	E-mail Address:					
Website:			Number of Beds:	Number	r of Salons:		
Salon Distributo	or:		Sales Rep:				
Instagram:		Facebook:					
Twitter:		Tiktok:		Youtube:			
Part One (pur 1. At least seve (Devoted Cr 2. The salon co 3. The minimum Part Two (Co-	r Diamond Salon chase requirements to qualify enty-five percent (75%) of all sale eations, Ed Hardy and Tanovatid an only submit purchases made m qualified cash incentive within op advertising requirements to just first qualify under part one of	for six percent (6%) on lotion purchases ons). e through one select n this program must o qualify for an add	must be of the Devoted ed authorized Devoted ( be at least \$100. <b>Itional two percent (8%)</b>	Creations distributor.	:		

2. All websites, social posts and email blasts related to the promotion and/or marketing of the salon must include the Devoted Creations logo exclusively to any other lotion brands.

Part Three (Eyewear and Cleanser purchases adds an additional two (10%) percent cash back incentive) 1. The salon must first qualify under part one & two of the Five Star Diamond Salon Program.

2.All salon purchases of eyewear and acrylic cleansers are in Lucasol, Podz and Sunnies brand products.

## Part Four (Selfle Glow Sunless retail purchases qualify for twenty five (25%) percent cash back incentive)

1. The salon must first qualify under part one, two & three of the Five Star Diamond Salon Program.

 Selfie Glow Sunless purchases gives your salon the opportunity to receive twenty-five (25%) cash back on all Selfie Sunless Retail Product purchases (\$500 minimum yearly spend required)

Terms and Conditions: This Incentive Form must be submitted by the undersigned salon owner to qualify for the Devoted Creations, Inc. Annual Incentive Program. The qualifying period is for purchases occurring between November 1, 2023, and October 31, 2024. The undersigned attests that all the information provided, and invoices attached are true and accurate. The undersigned acknowledges that Devoted Creations, Inc. retains the right to 1. Authenticate all information contained on this form, 2. Qualify the salon purchases with its above listed distributor, 3. Verify compliance with this program. 4. This is an incentive for the salon to continue to purchase Devoted Creations products and payment requires the salon to be operating as a salon business at the time of payment, with the same ownership, and **5. ALL INFORMATION MUST BE PROVIDED DIRECTLY FROM A SINGLE AUTHORIZED PARTICIPATING DEVOTED CREATIONS DISTRIBUTOR.** 6. Qualified purchases are to be sold solely through the owner's salons. Selling products online or to a third-party reseller will disqualify the owner from incentive offer. All submissions must be received with a completed 2023-2024 Incentive Form and must occur between November 1, 2023, and October 31, 2024. Final deadline to submit invoices and to qualify for an incentive is December 15, 2024. No exceptions!!! Salon acknowledges that this offer is void where prohibited by law and represents that this request is lawful. This Acceptance Form must be executed prior to the first qualifying purchase. Salon and Manufacturer participation is voluntary. Devoted Creations reserves the rights to revise, update or change this program at any time. Please see the website for any updates in the future.

Date:

## SIGNATURE OF SALON OWNER

Print Name and Title Please send incentive form with qualified invoices and W-9 form\* to:

Devoted Creations, Inc. Attn: 5 Star Diamond Salon Program 3874 Tampa Road Oldsmar, Fl. 34677 Email: Rebates@devotedcreations.com devoted creations. s K I N C A R E

\*Devoted Creations, Inc. requires all salons participating in any salon program to submit a W-9 form with submission of the 5 Star Diamond acceptance form. To obtain a W-9 form,go to http://www.irs.ustreas.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf?portlet=3 or contact Devoted Creations.